72
 S
E
R
IE
S
72 SERIES
72 SERIES FEATURES AND BENEFITS

Xx
 TECHNICAL DATA
 ORDERING GUIDE
Technical drawings for each housing showing dimensions, volume and
weights available on request.
72
 S
E
R
IE
S
Operating Conditions
Maximum Pressure: Liquid: 10 bar.g
    Gas: 6 bar.g
Maximum Temperature: 110ºC
Materials of Construction
Body and Closure: 316L St. Steel
Clamp:   304 St. Steel
Finish
Vessel:   0.8Ra mechanically polished inside
     and out + final electropolish
Connections
Inlet/Outlet:  1” Tri Clamp
Model
Dimensions Volume
(Litres)
Dry
WeightA B C D E
720117VF10L1PS 505 93 - 195 350 2.6 4.6
720127VF10L1PS 760 93 - 195 600 4.6 6.4
720137VF10L1PS 1015 93 - 195 600 6.6 7.36
PED Status:   Compliant 97/23/EC
    Gas Group 2
    Liquids Group 1 + 2
Marking:  Sound Engineering Practice
Exceptions:  Group 1 liquids - Explosive
ATEX:   Compliant 94/9/EC, level CE Ex II 2 GD c X
CONNECTION
10 - 1”
CLOSURE STYLE
V - Pressed Vee Clamp (10 bar)
MATERIALS
1 - 316 st.st (L Grade)
SEAL
S - Silicone
T - PTFE Envelop
V - Viton
Example: 720117VF10L1PS = 72 Series, 1 x 10” Code 7 cartridge, pressed vee clamp closure, ¼”BSPF vent, 1” Tri Clamp connections. St.Steel construction with 0.8Ra
Internal polish + electropolish.
CARTRIDGE LENGTH
0 - Single 5”
1 - Single 10”
2 - Double 20”
3 - Triple 30”
CARTRIDGE END CAP STYLE
7 - Code 7
VENT OPTIONS
F - ¼” BSPF vent
G - ¼” Hygienic vent
H - 1½” TC vent only, No Clamp/
      blank
J - 1½” TC with ¼” Hygienic vent,
     No Clamp / blank
FINISH
P - 0.8 Ra internal
     polish + Electroplish
CONNECTION TYPE
L - Tri Clamp
NO OF STACKS
01  - 1 Stack
72
72-Issue 01